

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 18733

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in CRLMP No. 43993/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T.CHANDIGARH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P. No.18733/2008 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.D. Bansal,Adv.
Mrs. Amita Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Having regard to one of the grounds taken in the special leave
petition, that the investigation should have been conducted by an
independent investigating agency, the Central Bureau of Investigation
is impleaded as a party. Issue notice returnable in four
weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Mrs. Amita Gupta, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents.

Notice may also be served upon Mr. A. Sharan, learned
Additional Solicitor General, who usually appears for the CBI, besides
the Central Agency and the impleaded party.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER