

"

IT E M NO.41

COUR T NO.4

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).376/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04 / 2 008 in CRL M P No.
43993 / 2006 of The H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT
C H A N D I G A R H)

U.T.CHA N D I G A R H & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P A R A M J I T K A U R

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S.B. S I N H A

HON' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Surender Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is
permitted.

Notice on CB I may be served by Dasti.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr.P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master