

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).376/2009

U.T.CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surender Pal, Adv.  
Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have filed an application to implead Central Bureau of Investigation. List such application before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar