

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).376/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in CRLMP No. 43993/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T.CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Surendra Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Counsel for the Petitioner seeks further time to file affidavit regarding
proof of Dasti service on Respondent No.2.

List the matter on 3-08-09.

aa

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar