

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).376/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in CRLMP No.  
43993/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T.CHANDIGARH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P.Rawal, ASG,  
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
MS. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 2422 OF 2009  
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 376 of 2009)

U.T.CHANDIGARH & ORS. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Leave granted.
3. While issuing the notice, Central Bureau of Investigation was directed to be made a party considering a ground raised in the special leave petition to the effect that an independent Investigating Agency should investigate in the matter. We have heard learned counsel for the CBI also.
4. In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, we direct the Central Bureau of Investigation to investigate into the matter. In that view, the direction by the High Court is set aside.
4. The appeal is disposed of.

.....J.  
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.  
(Dr.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,  
December 17, 2009.